Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 01-31-2000 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 0184.00021 3.00 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101254262 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPINAL INNOVATIONS Name: <u>SPINAL INNOVATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC</u> Internal Address: ズ Association Street Address: 304 West 5th Street Individual(s) Ti ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership State NV City: Carson City ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association _____ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership ______ ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is M № Execution Date: December 24, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,294,071 11/23/99 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏻 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa M. DuRoss 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: KOHN & ASSOCIATES Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway, Ste. 410 11-1449 City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48334 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000244 2294071 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lan M. De Plans December 28, 1999 Lisa M. DuRoss Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

WHEREAS, SPINAL INNOVATIONS, a Tennessee corporation whose address is 7850 Stage Hills Boulevard, Suite 105, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	₹
PROFILING THE FUTURE OF			
SPINAL INSTRUMENTATION	2.294.071	11/23/99	

WHEREAS, SPINAL INNOVATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada corporation whose address is 304 West 5th Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this A of <u>December</u> , 1999	ssignment has been executed as of the <u>ટ્વા</u> day	
NOT BY PUBLIC	"ASSIGNOR" SPINAL INNOVATIONS	
AT LARGE	By: <u>Venneth W. Russell, Chief Executive Officer</u>	
STATE OF TN)		
STATE OF TN) ss. COUNTY OF SMELBY)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of December, 1944.		
	Notary Public, SHELBY County	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 25, 2000	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0033